# CH \$40.00 88588

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM669889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David D Heilman		02/17/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Exelon Generation Company, LLC	
Street Address:	4300 Winfield Road	
City:	Warrenville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60555	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88588268	LIGHTWORKS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2158648999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215.864.8109

**Email:** rzoncal@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn E. Rzonca
Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr LLP

**Address Line 2:** 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn E. Rzonca
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn E. Rzonca/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007402 FRAME: 0253

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into and made effective as of this 12 day of

February, 2021, by and between David D Heilman, an individual and citizen of the U.S. (the "Assignor"),

and Exelon Generation Company, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, located at 4300

Winfield Road, Warrenville IL 60555 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark

LIGHTWORKS, including, without limitation, U.S. Application Serial No. 88/588,268 and the rights

arising under it, and all worldwide common law rights associated with the mark, together with the

goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the mark (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to permanently assign and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee

desires to acquire, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good

and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor does hereby grant, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill

of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for relief by reason of any past

infringements of the Mark, with the right to sue and collect damages for Assignee's own use and

benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

[Signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007402 FRAME: 0254

# ASSIGNOR:

David D Heilman

By:

Name: David D Heilman, Owner

# ASSIGNEE:

Exelon Generation Company, LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/24/2021 REEL: 007402 FRAME: 0255